

V
SLP(C)No. 14094 OF 2003

ITEM No.39

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14094/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2003 in CRP 2573/95
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.APPUKUTTAN NAIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOSAMMA PAUL

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to produce documents, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.14195 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. N.R. Shonker,Adv.
for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioners, the special leave petitions are adjourned for one week.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master